437].  

a. Sale of Epic Assets 

Consistent with the Bid Procedures Order, Moelis conducted a marketing process to solicit 
interest from potential strategic or financial buyers in purchasing the assets of Epic. Moelis 
contacted and sent materials to one hundred seventeen (117) potential acquirers (collectively, the 
“Epic Interested Parties”). Ultimately fifty-eight (58) Epic Interested Parties executed non-
disclosure agreements, ten (10) Epic Interested Parties executed indications of interest and five (5) 
Epic Interested Parties submitted written bids by the submission deadline.